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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

              

              

              

              

X0323455

EACH

1

1

X4402805

SQ FT

45

47

47

140

ADJUST MONITORING WELLS

LOCATION

STA

TOTAL

ISLAND REMOVAL

LOCATION

STA 

STA 

STA 

TOTAL

432+40.48

388+16.9

432+46.4

228+79.5

21.5 RT

CEDAR

LT

LT

RT

X0322352 SEEDING MOBILIZATION

EACH LOCATION

1

1

TOTAL

X6024240 INLETS, SPECIAL

EACH LOCATION

1 351+66.94 30.5 RT

1 350+89. 85.5 RT

1 351+20.9 88.6 RT

1 354+35. 30.5 LT

1 354+35. 30.5 RT

1 355+73. 30.5 RT

1 360+80. 28.99 LT

1 361+09. 29 RT

1 359+77. 34 RT

1 361+65. 29 LT

1 365+23.13 29 LT

1 370+90.5 40 LT

1 371+23. 40 LT

1 370+10.5 141.02 LT

1 369+61.4 131.73 LT

1 368+88.2 29 LT

1 367+77.6 29 LT

1 366+49. 29 LT

1 366+49. 29 RT

1 367+77.6 38.76 RT

1 368+88.4 43.89 RT

1 373+45.1 33.44 RT

1 376+82. 42 LT

1 378+14. 36 RT

1 381+80. 24 LT

1 381+01.5 43.8 LT

1 379+40.11 24 LT

1 387+34. 26 LT

1 387+34. 29 RT

1 385+49. 26.56 LT

1 396+90. 24 LT

1 396+90. 31 RT

1 395+91. 31 RT

1 396+01. 24 LT

1 394+92.7 24 LT

1 393+97. 24 LT

1 393+37. 24 LT

1 392+64.5 31 RT

1 392+81. 38.94 LT

1 391+06. 31 RT

1 391+26. 24 LT

1 391+04. 37.15 LT

1 391+03. 44 LT

1 390+79.2 39.5 LT

1 129+50.5 11 RT

1 128+79. 11 RT

1 128+69. 11 RT

1 389+59. 35.9 RT

1 109+53. 19 RT

1 109+30. 15 RT

1 403+04. 54.3 RT

1 402+17.8 48.9 RT

1 169+29. 21 RT

1 402+13.7 38.5 LT

1 401+84. 29 LT

1 401+26. 24 LT

1 169+00. 21 LT

1 403+30. 24 LT

1 400+79. 24 LT

1 399+76. 24 LT

1 401+79. 31 RT

1 399+76. 31 RT

1 398+88. 31 RT

1 403+04. 54.3 RT

1 402+17.8 48.9 RT

1 403+59. 24 LT

1 403+88. 24 LT

1 404+17. 24 LT

1 404+48. 24 LT

1 404+87. 24 LT

1 405+26. 24 LT

1 404+48. 29.71 RT

1 406+25. 24 LT

1 406+25. 26 RT

1 406+84. 49 RT

1 406+91.4 25.68 LT

1 407+89. 25 LT

1 408+15. 25 LT

1 408+40. 25 LT

1 410+10. 26.97 LT

1 188+35. 25.5 RT

1 189+40. 37.78 RT

1 410+50. 37.05 LT

1 415+75. 22 LT

1 415+75. 22 RT

1 411+94.1 25 LT

1 412+12. 25 LT

1 408+90. 25 LT

1 409+15. 25 LT

1 428+15. 22 LT

1 428+30. 22 LT

1 428+15. 22 RT

1 428+30. 22 RT

1 425+45. 22 RT

1 425+55. 22 RT

1 421+73.42 22 RT

1 421+88. 22 RT

1 419+75.78 22 LT

1 419+90. 22 LT

1 431+79.5 22 LT

1 431+82.7 22 RT

1 227+42. 22 RT

1 228+48. 22 LT

1 228+89. 22 RT

1 229+53.5 52.6 RT

1 434+35. 22 RT

TOTAL

X6024242 INLETS, SPECIAL, NO. 1

EACH LOCATION

1 410+41.5 57.5 LT

1 TOTAL

X6024250 INLETS, SPECIAL, NO. 5

EACH LOCATION

1 351+66.94 30.5 LT

1 357+53. 30.5 LT

1 357+53. 30.5 RT

1 359+40. 30.5 LT

1 359+40. 30.5 RT

1 359+74.6 75.2 LT

1 359+98. 87 LT

1 362+45. 29 LT

X0323859 DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION

EACH LOCATION

1 STA 139+12.1 LT SALTER

1 STA 188+79.5 LT MORGAN ST

1 STA 388+58.8 RT

1 STA 388+92.1 RT

1 STA 409+55.4 RT

1 STA LT

1 STA 425+08.8 LT

1 STA 390+92.2 RT

8 TOTAL

X0301834 STORM SEWER TO BE FILLED

FOOT LOCATION

47 STA 378+55.9 53.70 LT TO STA 378+79.9 13.40 LT

19 STA 378+79.9 13.40 LT TO STA 378+85.3 4.70 RT

78 STA 417+33.5 19.40 RT TO STA 418+11. 22.50 RT

64 STA 429+01.1 23.30 RT TO STA 429+65.2 23.30 RT

61 STA 429+03.7 23.70 LT TO STA 429+64.7 23.70 LT

45 STA 430+29.8 22.96 LT TO STA 430+22.6 21.20 RT

57 STA 433+88.6 22.70 LT TO STA 433+56.3 24.80 RT

22 STA 433+56.3 24.80 RT TO STA 433+56. 47.00 RT

393 TOTAL

X4402020

SQ FT

1605

153

1758

CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL

LOCATION

STA 

STA 

TOTAL

346+64.66

433+43

TO STA 348+58.1 CENTER

ISLAND SW CORNER IL 2 & CEDARLT

X4400110

SQ YD

154

X4810100

SQ YD

424

174

102

701

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

LOCATION

STA 

STA 

STA 

STA 

TOTAL

TEMPORARY SHOULDERS

LOCATION

STA

STA

STA

TOTAL

345+64.66

397+00

433+56.3

397+44.4

349+90

371+00

381+82

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

TO 

TO 

TO 

TO

TO

TO

349+49.7

397+50

398+04.4

36900

37884

38643

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

STA

STA

AT MANHOLE

STA

STA

STA

STA

414+64.0

X0325143 FILLING EXISTING VAULT

X0322881 TREE TRIMMING

4

1

5

1

1

3

2

3

4

3

TOTAL

EACH

27

EACH LOCATION

STA2

2 TOTAL

280+00        RT

2

TOTAL

CEDAR AVE

RACE ST

MILL ST

ROCK ST

KENT ST

MORGAN ST - WEST

MORGAN ST - EAST

LOOMIS ST - WEST

LOOMIS ST - EAST

MONTAGUE ST - WEST

MONTAGUE ST - EAST

KNOWLTON ST

LANE AVE

SALTER AVE

HEATH AVE

GRAHAM ST

LINCOLN AVE

ISLAND AVE

ILLINOIS  AVE

INDIANA  AVE

MICHIGAN  AVE

MARCHESANO DR

COLE AVE

OGILBY AVE

BLACHAWK AVE

PARKVIEW TERR

POND ST

EACH

X4023000

LOCATION

TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)

27

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

X6024240

EACH LOCATION

INLETS, SPECIAL (CONT)

1441 S Main St

1032 S Main St

1025 S Main St

1112 S Main St

1108 S Main St

1010 S Main St

1007 S Main St

925  S Main St

907  S Main St

810  S Main St

LOCATION

2013 STAGES

2014 STAGES

106

357

20

10

402

61   SUBTOTAL
8   SUBTOTAL


